
ATTACHMENT F 
RATE SCHEDULE  

In Montana, schools are classified into Classes AA, A, B, and C based on the number of students 
enrolled in the school. The service rates outlined below are based on the class of the school. The 
smaller schools are provided higher rates based on lower number of available students for the 
program, higher expenses, and higher costs to access resources.  

Each student can receive up to 5 services every quarter depending on which services they requested 
on their Student Request Form. A student can be involved in multiple activities for a service, but the 
specific Pre-ETS service can only be billed once each quarter. The quarterly report will document the 
specific Pre-Employment Transition Services received by each student during the quarter. The 
maximum amount that a high school can submit a quarterly report and invoice for each quarter is 
$18,000. 

The rates listed below were established in accordance with the federal cost principles outlined in 2 
CFR Part 200, as well as applicable agency policies and rate-setting methodologies. These rates 
reflect reasonable and consistent determinations based on the allowable costs specified on page 17  
of the contract. 

School staff will use the Transition Planning Tool (TPT) pre- and post-surveys to evaluate the 
effectiveness of Pre-Employment Transition Services (Pre-ETS) provided under this contract for 
students with disabilities. The TPT is a component of the Transition Readiness Toolkit (TRT). 

Each student listed on the Billing Invoice and Quarterly Report must complete both a pre-survey and 
post-survey within the school year in order to be eligible for Pre-ETS funding. 

Pre-surveys must be administered by December 31, 2025. Students who do not complete the pre-
survey by this date will not be eligible for funding for that quarter (Oct-Dec), though they may 
complete the survey in the subsequent quarter (January–March).  

Post-surveys must be administered before the end of the school year (by June 30, 2026). Students 
who do not complete the post-survey by this date will not be eligible for funding for that quarter (April-
June). 

Services in a Class AA School 
Quarterly Rate for each service per student ……………………… $51.50 per service 

Services in a Class A School 
Quarterly Rate for each service per student ……………………… $77.25 per service 

Services in a Class B School 
Quarterly Rate for each service per student ……………………… $103 per service 

Services in a Class C School  
Quarterly Rate for each service per student ……………………… $128.75 per service 
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